AMERICAN STUDIES   					January  			2016			            Schmitz/Swegarden
	Monday, January 4
	Tuesday, January 5
	Wednesday, January 6

	Thursday, January 7

	Friday, January 8


	H: Monster Outline due
Monster Outline Quiz
Social Darwinism

	H: Labor Union Activity

	H: What is An American?
	H: Late 19th Century Urbanization

	H: Progressivism Lecture

	E. Fahrenheit Test

	E: Review of Works
	E: Counselor Registration
	E: Fahrenheit Theme Discussion
	E: Fahrenheit Outline Work


	Monday, January 11
	Tuesday, January 12
	Wednesday, January 13
	Thursday, January 14
	Friday, January 15


	H: Ch. 17 Outline/Quiz
Progressivism Lecture (cont.)

	H: TR Video
	H: The Election of 1912
	H: The End of Progressivism
	H:  DBQ Lecture

	E: Found Poem/Lecture on Realism and Naturalism
	E: “Occurrence at Owl Creek”/“To Build a Fire”/”The Notorious Jumping Frog”
	E: Twain/ Assign A Farewell to Arm/s“Ain’t I a Woman”

	E: Edgar Lee Masters
	[bookmark: _GoBack]E: Wounded Knee


	Monday, January 18
	Tuesday, January 19
	Wednesday, January 20
	Thursday, January 21
	Friday, January 22


	No School
	H: Ch. 18 Outline/Quiz
Lecture--Imperialism

	H: Spanish-American War Primary Source Activity

	H: Lecture—Role of the U.S., 1890 - 1910

	H: First Semester Wrap up


	E: NO SCHOOL

	E: Final Quote Projects

	E: Final Quote Projects
	E: Final Quote Projects
	E: Bradbury Due/

	Monday, January 25

	Tuesday, January 26
	Wednesday, January 27
	Thursday, January 28
	Friday, January 29

	H: War Project

	H:  Finals—periods 1, 2, 3
	H:  Finals—periods 4, 5, 6
	H: Finals—periods 7 & 8
	H. No School

	E: Review for Final
	E: FINALS:
Periods 1, 2, 3

	E: FINALS:
Periods 4, 5, 6

	E: FINALS:
Periods 7, 8

	NO SCHOOL


					Monster Outline Due: Ch. 13, (sec 1 only) 14, 15 due January 4
